



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE SOLERA INSURANCE : No. 413,2019
COVERAGE APPEALS : No. 418,2019
:
: Court Below-Superior Court
: of the State of Delaware
: C.A. No. N18C—08-315 AML CCLD

**OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT
ILLINOIS NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.**

HEYMAN ENERIO
GATTUSO & HIRZEL LLP

OF COUNSEL:
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE
SCHOLER LLP

Kurt M. Heyman (#3054)
Aaron M. Nelson (#5941)
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 200
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 472-7300

Scott B. Schreiber
James W. Thomas, Jr.
William C. Perdue
Jennifer Wieboldt
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-3743
(202) 942-5000

*Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant
Illinois National Insurance Co.*

R. Reeves Anderson
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4400
Denver, CO 80202-1370
(303) 863-1000

Dated: December 11, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT4

STATEMENT OF FACTS7

 A. Solera’s D&O Insurance Policies.....7

 B. The Merger Transaction and the Fiduciary Action9

 C. The Appraisal Action11

 D. Procedural History.....13

ARGUMENT16

I. The Appraisal Action Is Not a “Securities Claim” Because It Is Not a
Claim “for any Actual or Alleged Violation” of Law16

 A. Question Presented16

 B. Scope of Review and Legal Standard16

 C. Merits of Argument17

 1. The Securities Claim Definition Is Limited to Claims that
Seek Relief Based on Unlawful Conduct17

 2. The Appraisal Action Did Not Seek Relief Based on
Unlawful Conduct20

 3. The Decision Below Misconstrues the Primary Policy and
Section 262.....30

II. The Appraisal Action Is Not a “Securities Claim” Because Section 262 Is
Not a Law “Regulating Securities”34

 A. Question Presented34

 B. Scope of Review and Legal Standard36

C.	Merits of Argument.....	36
1.	Section 262 Is Not a Law “Regulating Securities” Because It Is Directed at Mergers and Consolidations, Not Securities.....	37
2.	Section 262 Is Not a Law “Regulating Securities” Because It Does Not Prescribe Rules for Securities Transactions	42
	CONCLUSION.....	44

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

<i>Ala. By-Prod. Corp. v. Cede & Co. on Behalf of Shearson Lehman Bros.</i> , 657 A.2d 254 (Del. 1995).....	21, 22-23, 31
<i>Andra v. Blount</i> , 772 A.2d 183 (Del. Ch. 2000).....	33
<i>Applebaum v. Avaya, Inc.</i> , 812 A.2d 880 (Del. 2002).....	26
<i>In re Appraisal of Solera Holdings, Inc.</i> , 2018 WL 3625644 (Del. Ch. July 30, 2018)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Cavalier Oil Corp. v. Harnett</i> , 564 A.2d 1137 (Del. 1989).....	28
<i>Cede & Co. v. Technicolor, Inc.</i> , 542 A.2d 1182 (Del. 1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Collins v. Collins</i> , 2017 WL 2983080 (Del. Ch. July 13, 2017)	23
<i>ConAgra Foods, Inc. v. Lexington Ins. Co.</i> , 21 A.3d 62 (Del. 2011).....	17
<i>Del. Open MRI Radiology Assocs., P.A. v. Kessler</i> , 898 A.2d 290 (Del. Ch. 2006)	29
<i>Dell, Inc. v. Magnetar Glob. Event Driven Master Fund Ltd</i> , 177 A.3d 1 (Del. 2017).....	27-28
<i>Eagle Indus., Inc. v. DeVilbiss Health Care, Inc.</i> , 702 A.2d 1228 (Del. 1997)	17
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 693 A.2d 1059 (Del. 1997).....	16

<i>E.I. dupont de Nemours & Co. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> , 711 A.2d 45 (Del. Super. Ct. 1995).....	16-17
<i>Halliburton Co. v. Erica P. John Fund, Inc.</i> , 573 U.S. 258 (2014).....	25
<i>Leatherbury v. Greenspun</i> , 939 A.2d 1284 (Del. 2007).....	26
<i>Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. Am. Legacy Found.</i> , 903 A.2d 728 (Del. 2006).....	18
<i>M.G. Bancorporation, Inc. v. Le Beau</i> , 737 A.2d 513 (Del. 1999).....	28
<i>Michigan Carpenters Council Health & Welfare Fund v. C.J. Rogers, Inc.</i> , 933 F.2d 376 (6th Cir. 1991)	40, 41
<i>Pavik v. George & Lynch, Inc.</i> , 183 A.3d 1258 (Del. 2018).....	16
<i>Peters v. Robinson</i> , 636 A.2d 926 (Del. 1994).....	23
<i>Rabkin v. Philip A. Hunt Chem. Corp.</i> , 498 A.2d 1099 (Del. 1985).....	28
<i>RSUI Indem. Co. v. Desai</i> , 2014 WL 4347821 (M.D. Fla. Sept. 2, 2014).....	19
<i>Sandt v. Del. Solid Waste Auth.</i> , 640 A.2d 1030 (Del. 1994).....	35
<i>Schenley Indus., Inc. v. Curtis</i> , 152 A.2d 300 (Del. 1959).....	22
<i>In re Solera Holdings, Inc. S’holder Litig.</i> , 2017 WL 57839 (Del. Ch. Jan. 5, 2017).	10, 25

<i>In re Stillwater Mining Co.</i> , 2019 WL 3943851 (Del. Ch. Aug. 21, 2019).....	24
<i>In re Trados Inc. S’holder Litig.</i> , 73 A.3d 17 (Del. Ch. 2013)	29
<i>In re Verizon Insurance Coverage Appeals</i> , -- A.3d --, 2019 WL 5616263 (Del. Oct. 31, 2019)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Zutrau v. Jansing</i> , 2014 WL 3772859 (Del. Ch. July 31, 2014), <i>aff’d</i> , 123 A.3d 938 (Del. 2015)	26
<u>Statutes:</u>	
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 73-605	25
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 155	26, 27
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 155 (a).....	26
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262	<i>passim</i>
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262(a).....	20-21
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262(b).....	20
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262(d).....	<i>passim</i>
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262(e).....	21, 32
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262(h).....	21
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 262(i)	22, 24
13 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1512(c),.....	23
13 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1513(a).....	23
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 729	23
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 730	23
29 U.S.C. § 1144(b)(2)(A).....	40

82 Del. Laws 2019, ch. 45, § 15	20
81 Del. Laws 2018, ch. 354, §§ 9, 10	20

Other Authorities:

17A Couch on Insurance §§ 254:11-12 (3d ed. Dec. 2018 Update).....	17
Bryan A. Garner, <i>Garner’s Dictionary of Legal Usage</i> 119 (3d ed. 2009).....	18, 42
<i>Black’s Law Dictionary</i> (11th ed. 2019).....	18, 33, 42
David F. Marcus & Frank Schneider, <i>Appraisal Litigation in Delaware: Trends in Petitions and Opinions (2006-2018)</i> , Cornerstone Research (2019)	35
Hon. Sam Glasscock III, <i>Ruminations on Appraisal</i> , Del. Lawyer (2017).....	23
<i>Oxford American Dictionary</i> 761 (Heald Coll. ed. 1980)	42
<i>The American Heritage Dictionary</i> 522 (2d. Coll. ed. 1985).....	19
<i>The American Heritage Dictionary</i> 1041 (2d. Coll. ed. 1985).....	42
